C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20181207-E139109
Report Reference  E139109-A6058-UL
Issue Date  2018-DECEMBER-07
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

where F can be a combination of the letter E, F or T and any number 0-9 or blank;
where O can be any number 0-9 or blank designating parallel option. Dashes are
optional in model designation.
Issue Date: 2018-11-29 Page 1 of 50 Report Reference # E139109-A6058-UL
Copyright © 2018 2
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQJQ2, QQJQ8 (Power Supplies for Use in Audio/Video, Information
and Communication Technology Equipment)
Complementary CCN:         N/A
Product: Switching Power Supply
Model:
P3-MMMM-FFF-OO
P4-MMMM-FFF-OO
P5-MMMM-FFF-OO
Where M can be a combination of a letter R to U and a number 1-10, F,
G, or Z; where F can be a combination of the letter E, F or T and any
number 0-9 or blank; where O can be any number 0-9 or blank
designating parallel option. Dashes are optional in model designation.
Rating:
P3-MMMM-FFF-OO
INPUT ~ 100-240VAC 50/60Hz 3.4A
P4-MMMM-FFF-OO
INPUT ~ 100-240VAC 50/60Hz 5.5A
P5-MMMM-FFF-OO
INPUT ~ 100-240VAC 50/60Hz 7.3A
Output rated: See model differences for details.
Applicant Name and Address:
XP POWER L L C
15641 RED HILL AVE, SUITE 100
TUSTIN CA 92780
UNITED STATES
Issue Date: 2018-11-29 Page 2 of 50 Report Reference # E139109-A6058-UL
Copyright © 2018 2
This is to certify that representative samples of the products covered by this Test Report have been investigated in accordance with the
above referenced Standards. The products have been found to comply with the requirements covering the category and the products are
judged to be eligible for Follow-Up Service under the indicated Test Procedure. The manufacturer is authorized to use the UL Mark on such
products which comply with this Test Report and any other applicable requirements of UL LLC ('UL') in accordance with the Follow-Up
Service Agreement. Only those products which properly bear the UL Mark are considered as being covered by UL's Follow-Up Service
under the indicated Test Procedure.
The applicant is authorized to reproduce the referenced Test Report provided it is reproduced in its entirety.
UL authorizes the applicant to reproduce the latest pages of the referenced Test Report consisting of the first page of the Specific Technical
Criteria through to the end of the Conditions of Acceptability.
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL.
Prepared By: Adam Tangocci / Project Handler Reviewed By: Gregory Ray / Reviewer
Issue Date: 2018-11-29 Page 3 of 50 Report Reference # E139109-A6058-UL
  5
Supporting Documentation
The following documents located at the beginning of this Procedure supplement the requirements of this Test
Report:
A. Authorization - The Authorization page may include additional Factory Identification Code markings.
B. Generic Inspection Instructions -